



# **Press release**

31 October 2023

## Invitation to SP Group's presentation of interim report for Q3 2023 as webcast / conference call

SP Group will publish its interim report for Q3 2023 on 15 November 2023.

Following the announcement, SP Group will hold a webcast call on 16 November 2023 at 15:00 CET in English.

SP Group will be represented by CEO Frank Gad, who will present the report and answer questions.

### Download

SP Group's interim report for Q3 2023 and the IR Presentation reviewed can be downloaded at <u>www.sp-group.dk</u> after release.

#### Registration

Registration is done by following this link <u>https://hca.videosync.fi/2023-11-16-spgroup-q3-2023/register</u>

### **About SP Group**

SP Group produces moulded items in plastic and composite and performs surface coating on plastic and metal. SP Group is a leading supplier of plastics manufactured parts to the industry and has increasing sales and a growing production from own factories in Denmark, China, USA, Latvia, Slovakia, Sweden, Finland, Thailand, and Poland. SP Group also has sales and service companies in Sweden, Norway, the Netherlands, and Canada. SP Group is listed on NASDAQ Copenhagen A/S and had end September 2023 approx. 2,360 employees and approx. 4,200 registered shareholders.

SP	Group	A/S

Snavevej 6-10 DK-5471 Søndersø

Tel. + 45 7023 2379